Sponsored by: COUN. CLEOFE D. FAVIS
Clwirperson, Committee on Finan ce, Ways and Means and Appropriations

RESOLUTION  ADOPTING  THE  PEACE  AND  ORDER  AND  PUBLIC  SAFETY
(POPS) PLAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MONCADA FOR THE PERIOD 2020 -
2022 AMOUNTING T0 TEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (Php
10,500,000.00)

WHEREAS,  presented  for  consideration  by  this  August  Body  is  the  duly
approved Peace and Order and Public Safety (POPS) Plan for CY 2020-2022 of Moncada
submitted  by  the  Municipal  Peace  and  Cinder  Councfl  in  comphiance  with  DILG

[...]

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting upon favorable recommendation of the
Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby adopts the Peace
and Order and Public Safety (POPS) Plan of the Municipality of Moncada for the period
2020   -   2022   amounting   to   Ten   Million   Five   Hundred   Thousand   Pesos   (Php
10,500,000.00);

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
for their information and guidance;

CAHRED.

CERTIFIED     to     have     been     duly
ADOPTED   on  the  above-mentioned
date and place:-

VICTOR SANDINO S. MOLINA
Secretary to the Sanggunian